

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..../2009 CC 16469/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in WA No. 378/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUDRAIAH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devanna Nayak, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.S. Prasanna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.I. Arun, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as
well as on the application for condonation of delay.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, learned senior counsel appearing
for Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate-on-record, who is on
caveat, accepts notice for respondent nos.5 & 6. Issue
notice to other respondents.

In the meantime, status quo as of today be
maintained.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master